
 
 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

California New Hope University 

Performance Fact Sheet 


Annual Report 2011 


►Master of Arts in Christian Counseling (30 months) 

Calendar 
Year 

Number of 
Students Who 
Began the 
Program 

Students 
Available for 
Graduation 

Graduates Completion Rate 

2011 0 3 3 80% 
2010 0 0 0 0% 

Calendar 
Year 

Graduates 
Available for 
Employment 

Graduates 
Employed in the 
Field 

Placement 
Rate % 
Employed in the 
Field 

Graduates 
Employed in the 
Field an average 
of less than 32 
hours per week 

Graduates 
Employed in the 
Field at least 32 
hours per week 

2011 1 2 67% 0 2 
2010 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 

Calendar 
Year 

Graduates 
Available for 
Employment 

Graduates 
Employed in the 

Field 

$15,000.00 -
$20,000.00 

$20,0001.00 – 
$25,000.00 

$25,0001.00 – 
$30,000.00 

$30,0001.00 – 
$35,000.00 

2011 1 2 0 0 2 0 
2010 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Students Not Reporting Salary: 

 2010: 0 
 2011: 0 



 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 

►Master of Arts in Early Childhood Education (30 months) 

Calendar 
Year 

Number of 
Students Who 
Began the 
Program 

Students 
Available for 
Graduation 

Graduates Completion Rate 

2011 2 2 2 100% 
2010 2 2 2 100% 

Calendar 
Year 

Graduates 
Available for 
Employment 

Graduates 
Employed in the 
Field 

Placement 
Rate % 
Employed in the 
Field 

Graduates 
Employed in the 
Field an average 
of less than 32 
hours per week 

Graduates 
Employed in the 
Field at least 32 
hours per week 

2011 0 2 100% 2 0 
2010 0 2 100% 1 1 

Calendar 
Year 

Graduates 
Available for 
Employment 

Graduates 
Employed in the 

Field 

$15,000.00 -
$20,000.00 

$20,0001.00 – 
$25,000.00 

$25,0001.00 – 
$30,000.00 

$30,0001.00 – 
$35,000.00 

2011 0 2 2 0 0 0 
2010 0 2 1 0 1 0 
Students Not Reporting Salary: 

 2010: 0 
 2011: 0 



 
 

 
 

 

  

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 

►Master of Arts in Special Education (30 months) 

Calendar 
Year 

Number of 
Students Who 
Began the 
Program 

Students 
Available for 
Graduation 

Graduates Completion Rate 150% Graduates 

2011 2 3 3 100% 1 
2010 6 1 1 17% 0 

Calendar 
Year 

Graduates 
Available for 
Employment 

Graduates 
Employed in the 
Field 

Placement 
Rate % 
Employed in the 
Field 

Graduates 
Employed in the 
Field an average 
of less than 32 
hours per week 

Graduates 
Employed in the 
Field at least 32 
hours per week 

2011 1 2 67% 2 0 
2010 0 1 100% 0 1 

Calendar 
Year 

Graduates 
Available for 
Employment 

Graduates 
Employed in the 

Field 

$15,000.00 -
$20,000.00 

$20,0001.00 – 
$25,000.00 

$25,0001.00 – 
$30,000.00 

$30,0001.00 – 
$35,000.00 

2011 1 2 2 0 0 0 
2010 0 1 0 0 1 0 
Students Not Reporting Salary: 

 2010: 0 
 2011: 0 



 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

  
 

 
 
 
 

►Master of Divinity (36 months) 

Calendar 
Year 

Number of 
Students Who 
Began the 
Program 

Students 
Available for 
Graduation 

Graduates Completion Rate 

2011 4 3 3 100% 
2010 0 0 0 0% 

Calendar 
Year 

Graduates 
Available for 
Employment 

Graduates 
Employed in the 
Field 

Placement 
Rate % 
Employed in the 
Field 

Graduates 
Employed in the 
Field an average 
of less than 32 
hours per week 

Graduates 
Employed in the 
Field at least 32 
hours per week 

2011 0 3 100% 2 1 
2010 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 

Calendar 
Year 

Graduates 
Available for 
Employment 

Graduates 
Employed in the 

Field 

$15,000.00 -
$20,000.00 

$20,0001.00 – 
$25,000.00 

$25,0001.00 – 
$30,000.00 

$30,0001.00 – 
$35,000.00 

2011 0 3 1 1 1 0 
2010 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Students Not Reporting Salary: 

 2010: 0 
 2011: 0 



 
 

 
 

 

  

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 

►Early Childhood Teacher Training (Certificate: 6-12 months) 

Calendar 
Year 

Number of 
Students Who 
Began the 
Program 

Students 
Available for 
Graduation 

Graduates Completion Rate 150% Graduates 

2011 2 3 3 100% 1 
2010 9 4 4 44% 0 

Calendar 
Year 

Graduates 
Available for 
Employment 

Graduates 
Employed in the 
Field 

Placement 
Rate % 
Employed in the 
Field 

Graduates 
Employed in the 
Field an average 
of less than 32 
hours per week 

Graduates 
Employed in the 
Field at least 32 
hours per week 

2011 0 3 100% 3 0 
2010 0 4 100% 3 1 

Calendar 
Year 

Graduates 
Available for 
Employment 

Graduates 
Employed in the 

Field 

$15,000.00 -
$20,000.00 

$20,0001.00 – 
$25,000.00 

$25,0001.00 – 
$30,000.00 

$30,0001.00 – 
$35,000.00 

2011 0 3 3 0 0 0 
2010 0 4 3 0 1 0 
Students Not Reporting Salary: 

 2010: 0 
 2011: 0 



 
 

 
 

 

  

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 

►Montessori Education (Certificate: 9-12 months) 

Calendar 
Year 

Number of 
Students Who 
Began the 
Program 

Students 
Available for 
Graduation 

Graduates Completion Rate 150% Graduates 

2011 2 3 3 100% 1 
2010 6 2 2 33% 0 

Calendar 
Year 

Graduates 
Available for 
Employment 

Graduates 
Employed in the 
Field 

Placement 
Rate % 
Employed in the 
Field 

Graduates 
Employed in the 
Field an average 
of less than 32 
hours per week 

Graduates 
Employed in the 
Field at least 32 
hours per week 

2011 1 2 67% 2 0 
2010 1 1 50% 0 1 

Calendar 
Year 

Graduates 
Available for 
Employment 

Graduates 
Employed in the 

Field 

$15,000.00 -
$20,000.00 

$20,0001.00 – 
$25,000.00 

$25,0001.00 – 
$30,000.00 

$30,0001.00 – 
$35,000.00 

2011 1 2 2 0 0 0 
2010 1 1 0 1 0 0 
Students Not Reporting Salary: 

 2010: 0 
 2011: 0 



 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 

►English as a Second Language (Certificate: 12-24 months) 

Calendar 
Year 

Number of 
Students Who 
Began the 
Program 

Students 
Available for 
Graduation 

Graduates Completion Rate 

2011 4 4 4 100% 
2010 7 0 0 0% 

Calendar 
Year 

Graduates 
Available for 
Employment 

Graduates 
Employed in the 
Field 

Placement 
Rate % 
Employed in the 
Field 

Graduates 
Employed in the 
Field an average 
of less than 32 
hours per week 

Graduates 
Employed in the 
Field at least 32 
hours per week 

2011 2 2 50% 1 1 
2010 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 

Calendar 
Year 

Graduates 
Available for 
Employment 

Graduates 
Employed in the 

Field 

$15,000.00 -
$20,000.00 

$20,0001.00 – 
$25,000.00 

$25,0001.00 – 
$30,000.00 

$30,0001.00 – 
$35,000.00 

2011 2 2 0 1 1 0 
2010 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Students Not Reporting Salary: 

 2010: 0 
 2011: 0 



 

 
 

 

  

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 

►Special Education Ministry (Certificate: 12 months) 

Calendar 
Year 

Number of 
Students Who 
Began the 
Program 

Students 
Available for 
Graduation 

Graduates Completion Rate 150% Graduates 

2011 3 4 4 100% 1 
2010 12 7 7 58% 0 

Calendar 
Year 

Graduates 
Available for 
Employment 

Graduates 
Employed in the 
Field 

Placement 
Rate % 
Employed in the 
Field 

Graduates 
Employed in the 
Field an average 
of less than 32 
hours per week 

Graduates 
Employed in the 
Field at least 32 
hours per week 

2011 1 3 75% 2 1 
2010 2 5 71% 4 1 

Calendar 
Year 

Graduates 
Available for 
Employment 

Graduates 
Employed in the 

Field 

$10,001.00 -
$15,000.00 

$15,000.00 -
$20,000.00 

$20,0001.00 – 
$25,000.00 

$25,0001.00 – 
$30,000.00 

2011 1 3 2 1 0 0 
2010 2 5 4 1 0 0 
Students Not Reporting Salary: 

 2010: 0 
 2011: 0 



 

 
 
  

   
 
 
 

 

 
 

Employment Positions include within the field of:  
 Academia  

o Montessori schools 
o Colleges/Universities 

 Christian Institutions 
 Self-employment  
 Counseling and Rehabilitation centers 
 Affiliated institutions and facilities in Korea 

Source of salary disclosure: 
 Our Graduates Employment Survey 

o This was done by mail or by phone 


